STATE OF KANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OoR
Give 41l Information Completely Strike out upper line

Sl o Dot g FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD i ptine plne-

Congervation Division

gé?:%}?f%:%ﬁaf?;mmuﬂm Stafford County. Sec.tl)... Twp.24.8 Rge._..ll... (B).. W
NORTH Lacation as “NEXLNWSW4” or footage from lines.. G B [2 Nm/4  Nuja
Lease Owner....3%anolind 0il and Gas Company
|‘ b | Lease Name.. R..HErbheson eemetesvrastiaesns e enesese e as bamrnnns semn Well No...8ovo.
| T ‘ | Office Address......Box. 591, Tulsa,. QOklahoma .
— — —— e ——_— Character of Wéll {completed as Oil, Gas or. Dry Hole)..... Ot RSN
: Date ‘well completed Chpril 17 49 40
! | | ‘Application for plugging filed....... R JMareh 17 19,48,
Application for plugging approved Marcgh 181048
Plugging commenced rtueoter et tReR AL ALt AR et emebitt e April. 20..15.48.
| | PlUZEINE  COMPIELEA. . ..oooreroreercseenrenrresesesseammmseereesseeressssss s smsssseees erase eassseessssessessmnnsst oo April A7 1048,
—— Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Depleted
| I If a producing well is abandoned, date of last produetion......lghruary 19, 19.48
I : | Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Ye ]
Section Plat menced?....... eaeeeeseememeeatessesmesessssesmsaissiessimesseeeros e eee sanen
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised piugging of this well .. Mrte. Ca Do Stough oo .
Producing formation......... Vinla Depth to top....8712..... Bottom.. 3TAT...... Total Depth of Well...3767 . Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and pas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ' CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Bize . Put In Pulled Out
Vinla 0il a719. 37671 V.7 75 - 2461 None.....
- ; 7 3718 B B0

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indieating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in

fntroducing it into the hold. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from3880."..10. 3630 Yeet to
250" %o 210" feet for each plug set.

...Ei.l.l.@.tl..}"!.i.f_c_h_,\;:gglg....f.r..o.m.__i:.Q:b.a.t.l...d,e.p.’.c.hs_-;.ﬁ..f?._s._?._?._.__’m....aﬁ_&Q,.'.......Eumpe_d-..m...s_&g]ks...ge.ment,....f.illad,...fr.gm 3680
.50 3630 . Shot . Easing 2t 2760° and.pulled. Filled with mud. .from.26301. %0 260'. Set Zock .
Lbridee and dwnped. 20.sacks..cement,.filled from.250% %0.210'%,. filled with mud from.220' tao ..

..... /(:, T Y
..... VSV Y =S
/ ‘:\/ r‘n”'\‘ﬁ ;-.ll‘ ! ‘l
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) 6- T
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed toS’camlmdoz.la,nd&asc«{@_pényMQYl-wﬂﬁ .........................
Address_ Box 518, Zeniths. Kau S8 oo R ‘ 2!
A AN /
......... — N g T
ra T \
STATE OF.......Kansas , COUNTY OF......... staffond . SN\W\ e/
e Mro. G.. B..Snyder (employee of owner) or {owner ar operatory cf&ﬁ?gbove-d cribed well,

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and-thé log of the above-
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature) ........... e oifeecemtssesessassssasasssmsseevrasseeteeeReLaLes eene
Field Superintendent
...... Box...518.,....Z.enj..th.,...Kan Sa8 .
. . (Address)
SuBsCRIBED AND SworN To before me this....... gp /Zz day of s £ y 19&‘ f ’

Notary Public.

VEAD - Sentl

My commission expires

R 22-28F—= 1-47—10M

| PLUGGING"
" Pls-z‘&];ﬂ.'r&.nu.z.)- |

i

15-135- 16216 - 0000



e 15-185-1021e-0600

FORM 80 11-43 STANOLIND OIL AND GAS COMPANY
— . . WELL RECORD
. ¢ oTwe.24 = OSR < [J SUPPLEMENTAL
4 (ENTER “X" WHEN APPLICABLE)
R. HarHesoy #8 LEASE R. Harbeson WELL NO.
o)
NORTH [ NORTH
Locarion oF wert: 1380 [ soutH oF THe ElsourtH LINe ano___2310  gq.
EAST O easT
G []WEST OF THE RJwesT LINE oF THE_C E/2 va._NE vy NW Vi .
E
[0 NoRTH O EAST
11 11  ©F SECTION 11 . TOWNSHIP_%S_ bd souTH. RANGE_]L Eg WEST.
W Stafford Xansgsas
E OR W COUNTY STATE
e evarion. 1804 Derriek Floor; Ground 1801-1/6
COMPLETED AS: [ OIL WELL [] GAS WELL [] WATER WELL [JDRY HOLE
DRILLING: COMMENGED 3/20 1940 comprLereD 4/17 10 40
LOCATE WELL CORREGTLY
OPERATING company_Stanolind 0il and Gas Company appress s O« Box 591, Tu}sa 2, Oklshoma
OlL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
NAME FROM TO NAME ' FROM TO
1 Top Unconformity 3687 4
2 Top Viola 3719 3767 |®
a e
WATER SANDS
NAM £ FROM TO WATER LEVEY NAME FROM TQ WATER LEVEL
| 3
2 4
CASING RECORD (OVERALL MEAGUREMENT) CINER.SCREEN RECORD
DESC N SET AT '
CHG., BIZE WEIGHT T?‘lﬁgiiglo MAKE «+ GRADE QU;ENET:TY BIZE Qu;:ETTITY TOP BOTTCGM MAKE AND TYFE
10-3/4" | 35.75 8 Used 246! 5" | (Thredds off —|landed 250'8")
yALY))) 22 8 E.W. 3711 (Thredds off -| landed 3688'9")
- PACKER RECORD
BIZE LENGTH BET AT MAKE AN‘D TYPE
. - CEMENTING RECORD MUDDING RECORD
S1ZE WHERE SET CEMENT METHOD FIN:\L PRESE {CTABLE TOOLS)
FEXT BACKSE BRAND . TYPE i METHOD - RESULTS
10-3/41 | 246'3v 250 |Lehigh Halliburton
: ) J s
T 3713161 150 | Ashgrove Halliburton i
' L Phdle
e /. Py
\
WHAT METHOD WAS USED TO PROTECT SANDS WHEN OUTER STRINGS WERE PULLED? ' N
\

‘1\-

~ "o - oot
WERE BOTTOM HOLE'FPLUGS USED?

IF SO, STATE KIND, DEPTH SET, AND RESULTS OBTAINED

ROTARY TOOLS WERE USED FROM 0 FEET TO 3745 FEET. AND FROM FEET TO FEET

CABLE TOOLS WERE USED FROM 37!&-5 FEET TO 3767 FEET. AND FROM 'FEET TO. FEET

BHP Potential - 11,860 bbls. — no water — effective 4-21-40.

24-HOUR PRODUCTION OR POTENTIAL TEST.

WATER__ = BBRLS.

IF GAS WELL,'CURIC FEET PER 24 HOURS SHUT-IN PRESSURE LBS, PER SQUARE IN.

= L THE UNDERSIGNFD. BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UFON OATH, STATE THAT THIS WELL RECORD IS TRUE AND CORRECT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS ©OF THIS
OFFICE AND TO THE PEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BEL|EF.

. , Field Sunt
) e

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORM TO,BEFeReMe-sits / ZELpay oF
' - Th Y7 o

y hJ
MY COMMISSION EXFIRES

NOTARY FUBLIC




!

DESCRIBE EACH FORMATION DRILLED, INDICATE THICKNESS. CONTENT AND WHETHER DRY, OR OIL, GAS. OR WATER BEARING.

FORMATION RECORD

TOP

BOTTOM

FORMATION

TOP

BOTTOM

| FORMATION

Celler. = .
Surface clay
Sand

Shale and red bed
Red rock
Anhydrite

Shale

Shale and shells
Shale end lime shells
Broken lime
Shale

Broken lime
Shale

Broken lime and shzle
Shale

Broken lime
Shale

Broken lime
Shale

Broken lime
Shale

Shale

Broken lime

Lime

Broken lime

Lime

Sand

Dolomite

Shale, green
Dolomite

Lime

Dolomitic lime
Lime

Dolomitic lime

Total Depﬁﬁ

Date of first work

Date spudded

Date drilling completed
Date well completed

Date potential effective

0
9.5

35
155
290
495
525
1055
1251
1420
1815
1860
2190
2280
2330
2530
2700
2745
2770
2815
3150
3300
3358
3405
3480
3530
3687
3690
3706
3719
3733
3745
3749
3762

3/13/40
3/20/40
LIVT/40
4/19/40
4/21/40

9.

35
155
290
495
£25
1055
1251
1420
1815
1860 .
2190
2280
2330
2530
2700
2745
2770
2815
3150
3300
3358
3405
3480
3530
3687
3690
3706
3719
3733
3745
3749
3762
3767

3767

[N

K.,




